
2003 NATIONAL JUNIOR OLYMPIC CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOMEN'S AIR RIFLE

APRIL 4-9

Champion Beth Tidmore 779 + 102.2 = 881.2
NDT Position

2nd Place Shasta Little 773 + 101.5 = 874.5
NDT Position

3rd Place Emily Houston 773 + 101.1 = 874.1

1st J2 Jennifer Pason 389 + 383 = 772
2nd J2 Amanda Boespflug 385 + 381 = 766
3rd J2 Krystle Sze 382 + 382 = 764

1st J3 Sarah Benjamin 374 + 378 = 752
2nd J3 Jenna Quick 371 + 376 = 747
3rd J3 Jessica Klein 373 + 371 = 744

Match Match

Pos Comp Mem# Last First ST Cat 1 2 Total Final Total
1 91 13719 TIDMORE BETH GA J1 389 390 779 102.2 881.2
2 59 12923 LITTLE SHASTA OR J3 386 387 773 101.5 874.5
3 41 14020 HOUSTON EMILY VA J2 391 382 773 101.1 874.1
4 28 12972 ENGLE ANGELA OH J1 387 386 773 100.1 873.1
5 81 10993 SAWYER ALICIA NE J1 384 389 773 98.9 871.9
6 68 11602 PASON JENNIFER NJ J2 389 383 772 99.1 871.1
7 80 12776 SANDAGE MEGAN CA J1 382 389 771 98.0 869.0
8 30 12138 FEHLINGS KRISTINA VA J1 392 382 774 90.1 864.1
9 101 14149 YAU VICTORIA HI J1 381 389 770
10 66 14904 MCMILLIN AUDREY TANELLE AL J1 385 385 770
11 25 11972 DOWNSBROUGH MELISSA NE J1 386 384 770
12 69 13385 PEPPLE BECKY PA J1 388 382 770
13 57 13030 LEMONS ILA OR J1 382 387 769
14 82 11375 SCOTT KRISTIN WV J1 386 383 769
15 49 12781 KRAMER SARAH OH J1 380 388 768
16 77 12083 REINKING MEGAN IN J1 381 387 768
17 93 12132 TRISDALE EMILY CO J1 387 381 768
18 79 19507 ROBERTS MEGAN MS J1 378 389 767
19 58 14310 LI SHANNON HI J1 383 384 767
20 99 11964 WOLF JENNIFER OK J1 385 382 767
21 34 19465 GALLAGHER SHERRI JO AZ J1 377 389 766
22 9 12836 BOESPFLUG AMANDA OR J2 385 381 766
23 73 12976 PINKEL CASSANDRA AK J1 385 381 766
24 97 13856 WEIKER KRISTI WA J1 383 382 765
25 109 13292 WILCOX LEAH KY J1 383 382 765
26 87 17265 SZE KRYSTLE HI J2 382 382 764
27 86 12796 STANFIELD VALERIE DAWN AL J1 376 385 761
28 43 19926 JACKSON ASHLEY OH J2 381 380 761
29 6 10503 BENJAMIN KATE VT J1 386 375 761
30 71 18796 PHILEN DANA GA J2 376 381 757
31 100 17149 YAGER TAYLOR CA J2 378 379 757
32 19 11731 CRENWELGE KRISTI TX J1 378 379 757
33 15 10528 CHANEK MISTY TN J1 383 374 757
34 74 13430 POLONSKY MARA NH J1 374 382 756
35 54 13095 LEACH SAMANTHA FL J1 375 381 756
36 44 12295 JACOBSON LUCY PA J1 380 376 756
37 23 14391 DELGADO STEPHANY NM J1 378 377 755



Pos Comp Mem# Last First ST Cat 1 2 Total Final Total
38 3 17413 ANGELI LESLIE PA J2 381 374 755
39 22 16634 DEES NIKITA AL J2 381 373 754
40 37 19503 GRATTAN MARY ME J2 373 380 753
41 24 14604 DOVE HEATHER CA J1 376 377 753
42 52 12064 LANDRUM CARRA GA J1 378 375 753
43 7 17543 BENJAMIN SARAH VT J3 374 378 752
44 8 14417 BERGMAN SARAH SC J1 375 377 752
45 2 13769 AMAGNA MONICA OK J2 368 383 751
46 20 15929 CREWS AMANDA N FL J1 377 374 751
47 53 15714 LANE ASHLEY MN J2 387 364 751
48 18 17030 CRABTREE ANNA AK J1 377 373 750
49 33 17038 GABRIEL CASEY C. NJ J2 373 376 749
50 38 12964 HARRINGTON KATHERINE M FL J2 375 374 749
51 85 18692 SOWASH AMY KY J1 381 368 749
52 5 10791 BAUER MICHELLE NJ J2 374 374 748
53 27 12704 ELMORE STEPHANIE OR J2 374 374 748
54 75 16659 QUICK JENNA AL J3 371 376 747
55 16 12209 CHROSTOWSKI KIM RI J2 374 373 747
56 76 11384 QUINN SARAH NJ J1 375 372 747
57 72 13792 PHILLIPS CASEY  AL J2 372 374 746
58 67 16459 MORRILL MEGHANN NV J2 375 371 746
59 63 17051 MARSHALL JENNIFER NC J1 378 367 745
60 21 12728 CRIST AMBER GA J1 367 377 744
61 47 17736 KLEIN JESSICA MI J3 373 371 744
62 83 13241 SKEUSE ASHLEY NJ J2 373 371 744
63 45 13399 JEFFRIES AMANDA OK J2 371 372 743
64 40 13105 HITSHEW AMANDA WY J1 372 371 743
65 32 22939 FONG SANDRA NY J3 369 373 742
66 88 12741 SZYMONIFKA JILLIAN NJ J2 372 370 742
67 39 14139 HARRINGTON KRISTINE M FL J2 367 374 741
68 98 17052 WILKINS KRISTINA NY J1 378 363 741
69 95 16483 UNDERWOOD STACY CA J1 371 369 740
70 36 14739 GLENN RACHEL MT J1 368 371 739
71 11 12025 BOUCHERIE BRANDY KY J1 368 371 739
72 55 13091 LEATHERMAN STACIE MD J3 372 367 739
73 84 13991 SMITH BRITTANY NJ J2 363 375 738
74 26 19068 DUTRA CHRISTINA PA J3 365 373 738
75 51 14078 KUNTZ LAURA OH J1 349 383 732
76 4 15022 ANTHONY COURTNEY NE J3 366 366 732
77 17 14982 COSTELLO CHRISTINE AZ J2 368 363 731
78 78 13721 RINKER BRITTNEY WV J3 360 363 723
79 10 12835 BOESPFLUG CHRISTY OR J2 361 360 721
80 89 12112 TARBET CRYSTAL ID J1 367 354 721
81 29 14083 ENGLE APRIL OH J2 361 353 714
82 12 17410 BROWN MEGHAN PA J3 368 345 713
83 65 13617 MCDONALD SOPHIE KY J3 348 363 711
84 50 19683 KUNTZ KAYLEE ND J2 365 344 709
85 42 19003 INGERSOLL CATHY MI J1 346 362 708
86 70 15243 PHENIS JESSICA AL J3 365 343 708
87 64 17490 MCADAMS NICOLE MT J2 362 338 700
88 96 15303 VOLLMER DIANA M IL J2 351 345 696
89 92 17409 TITLOW ERICA PA J3 344 350 694
90 94 14446 TRISDALE SAMANTHA CO J3 342 342 684
91 46 15019 JOCHUM MICAELA NE J3 330 331 661



2003 NATIONAL JUNIOR OLYMPIC CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOMEN'S THREE POSITION RIFLE

APRIL 4-9

Champion Kristina Fehlings 1157 + 92.9 = 1249.9
2nd Place Sherri Jo Gallagher 1151 + 95.3 = 1246.3
3rd Place Misty Chanek 1148 + 97.9 = 1245.9

1st J2 Kim Chrostowski 568 + 569 = 1137
2nd J2 Michelle Bauer 562 + 568 = 1130
3rd J2 Jennifer Pason 567 + 561 = 1128

1st J3 Sandra Fong 553 + 549 = 1102
2nd J3 Shasta Little 541 + 553 = 1094
3rd J3 Christina Dutra 531 + 539 = 1070

Match Match
Pos Comp Mem# Last First ST Cat P S K 1 P S K 2 Total Final Total

1 30 12138 FEHLINGS KRISTINA J1 VA 200 184 191 575 200 187 195 582 1157 92.9 1249.9
2 34 19465 GALLAGHER SHERRI JO J1 AZ 198 188 189 575 196 188 192 576 1151 95.3 1246.3
3 15 10528 CHANEK MISTY J1 TN 196 184 193 573 198 184 193 575 1148 97.9 1245.9
4 81 10993 SAWYER ALICIA J1 NE 196 183 190 569 198 183 194 575 1144 98.1 1242.1
5 109 13292 WILCOX LEAH J1 KY 198 182 193 573 191 184 191 566 1139 99.2 1238.2
6 16 12209 CHROSTOWSKI KIM J2 RI 192 183 193 568 192 190 187 569 1137 94.2 1231.2
7 49 12781 KRAMER SARAH J1 OH 193 190 190 573 188 179 192 559 1132 88.1 1220.1
8 5 10791 BAUER MICHELLE J2 NJ 197 180 185 562 194 182 192 568 1130 88.1 1218.1
9 68 11602 PASON JENNIFER J2 NJ 194 188 185 567 194 180 187 561 1128
10 36 14739 GLENN RACHEL J1 MT 191 179 195 565 193 180 189 562 1127
11 6 10503 BENJAMIN KATE J1 VT 196 179 188 563 195 185 183 563 1126
12 44 12295 JACOBSON LUCY J1 PA 193 182 189 564 195 180 187 562 1126
13 73 12976 PINKEL CASSANDRA J1 AK 193 177 187 557 196 180 190 566 1123
14 88 12741 SZYMONIFKA JILLIAN J2 NJ 189 179 192 560 192 181 189 562 1122
15 9 12836 BOESPFLUG AMANDA J2 OR 191 189 192 572 189 180 181 550 1122
16 61 14925 LUSSIER MELISSA J2 CT 193 185 183 561 191 178 187 556 1117
17 58 14310 LI SHANNON J1 HI 189 177 187 553 192 182 189 563 1116
18 19 11731 CRENWELGE KRISTI J1 TX 192 191 173 556 185 188 186 559 1115
19 91 13719 TIDMORE BETH J1 GA 192 187 176 555 192 185 182 559 1114
20 80 12776 SANDAGE MEGAN J1 CA 192 184 188 564 189 182 179 550 1114
21 38 12964 HARRINGTON KATHERINE M J2 FL 192 180 179 551 193 184 182 559 1110
22 95 16483 UNDERWOOD STACY J1 CA 192 175 187 554 197 175 184 556 1110
23 41 14020 HOUSTON EMILY J2 VA 196 185 183 564 188 177 181 546 1110
24 28 12972 ENGLE ANGELA J1 OH 193 180 184 557 195 177 179 551 1108
25 67 16459 MORRILL MEGHANN J2 NV 193 173 181 547 194 183 183 560 1107
26 31 13083 FITZGERALD MEGAN J1 FL 191 177 183 551 191 172 192 555 1106
27 60 15528 LORENZEN JENNIFER J1 TN 189 171 191 551 190 171 194 555 1106
28 98 17052 WILKLINS KRISTINA J1 NY 191 173 186 550 190 178 187 555 1105
29 2 13769 AMAGNA MONICA J2 OK 196 167 190 553 198 167 187 552 1105
30 11 12025 BOUCHERIE BRANDY J1 KY 193 174 189 556 193 175 180 548 1104
31 25 11972 DOWNSBROUGH MELISSA J1 NE 190 179 183 552 195 173 183 551 1103
32 101 14149 YAU VICTORIA J1 HI 191 185 179 555 187 180 181 548 1103
33 77 12083 REINKING MEGAN J1 IN 191 171 182 544 187 186 185 558 1102
34 97 13856 WEIKER KRISTI J1 WA 189 177 183 549 190 179 184 553 1102
35 32 22939 FONG SANDRA J3 NY 190 181 182 553 192 175 182 549 1102
36 79 19507 ROBERTS MEGAN J1 MS 191 179 175 545 189 183 183 555 1100
37 74 13430 POLONSKY MARA J1 NH 189 178 182 549 191 182 178 551 1100



Pos Comp Mem# Last First ST Cat P S K 1 P S K 2 Total Final Total
38 84 13991 SMITH BRITTANY J2 NJ 186 177 187 550 191 177 181 549 1099
39 27 12704 ELMORE STEPHANIE J2 OR 185 174 186 545 192 170 191 553 1098
40 76 11384 QUINN SARAH J1 NJ 192 175 188 555 191 175 177 543 1098
41 54 13095 LEACH SAMANTHA J1 MS 190 181 187 558 187 173 180 540 1098
42 40 13105 HITSHEW AMANDA J1 WY 188 175 178 541 195 174 185 554 1095
43 59 12923 LITTLE SHASTA J3 OR 177 176 188 541 192 183 178 553 1094
44 42 19003 INGERSOLL CATHY J1 MI 192 173 184 549 188 179 178 545 1094
45 90 15056 THOMAS CHELSEY J1 MN 191 181 182 554 190 167 183 540 1094
46 17 14982 COSTELLO CHRISTINE J2 AZ 189 164 186 539 196 172 184 552 1091
47 13 16255 BROWN ROXANNA M J2 AK 188 179 180 547 189 171 182 542 1089
48 57 13030 LEMONS ILA J1 OR 193 157 188 538 190 175 185 550 1088
49 10 12835 BOESPFLUG CHRISTY J2 OR 182 179 181 542 188 174 182 544 1086
50 14 14106 BURNHAM ERICA J2 AK 194 173 178 545 190 167 184 541 1086
51 82 11375 SCOTT KRISTIN J1 WV 194 175 181 550 190 169 174 533 1083
52 8 14417 BERGMAN SARAH J1 SC 183 164 183 530 185 169 189 543 1073
53 26 19068 DUTRA CHRISTINA J3 PA 188 167 176 531 190 166 183 539 1070
54 56 17411 LECKIE ELIZABETH J2 PA 195 157 184 536 188 161 183 532 1068
55 93 12132 TRISDALE EMILY J1 CO 184 167 178 529 189 173 176 538 1067
56 48 19788 KOLBERG ALLISON J2 AK 193 155 181 529 195 164 178 537 1066
57 83 13241 SKEUSE ASHLEY J2 NJ 185 171 177 533 176 177 178 531 1064
58 33 17038 GABRIEL CASEY C. J2 NJ 187 166 169 522 188 174 179 541 1063
59 35 14738 GLENN MORGAN J2 MT 191 165 178 534 191 154 184 529 1063
60 29 14083 ENGLE APRIL J2 OH 187 158 186 531 178 163 187 528 1059
61 65 13617 MCDONALD SOPHIE J3 KY 190 164 176 530 195 151 180 526 1056
62 7 17543 BENJAMIN SARAH J3 VT 183 168 162 513 189 151 191 531 1044
63 55 13091 LEATHERMAN STACIE J3 MD 182 169 167 518 189 161 175 525 1043
64 12 17410 BROWN MEGHAN J3 PA 180 171 165 516 180 168 165 513 1029
65 89 12112 TARBET CRYSTAL J1 ID 182 155 162 499 183 147 165 495 994



2003 NATIONAL JUNIOR OLYMPIC CHAMPIONSHIPS
MEN'S AIR RIFLE

APRIL 9-15

Champion Matthew Rawlings 1186 + 99.6 = 1285.6
2nd Place Wesley Hess 1174 + 101.1 = 1275.1
3rd Place Matt Hamilton 1169 + 98.5 = 1267.5

1st J2 Christopher Abalo 587 + 580 = 1167
2nd J2 Joseph C. Hall 581 + 583 = 1164
3rd J2 Troy Casalone 581 + 582 = 1163

1st J3 Robert Dow 555 + 575 = 1130
2nd J3 Andy Lamson 564 + 566 = 1130
3rd J3 Justin Pentz 566 + 562 = 1128

Match Match 
Pos Comp Mem# Last First ST Cat 1 2 Total Final Total

1 194 11137 RAWLINGS MATTHEW TX J1 591 595 1186 99.6 1285.6
2 155 13085 HESS WESLEY TX J2 587 587 1174 101.1 1275.1
3 151 14718 HAMILTON MATT PA J2 583 586 1169 98.5 1267.5
4 128 11499 CREWS F. DANIEL TN J1 580 587 1167 99.8 1266.8
5 150 12833 HALL JOSEPH C. GA J2 581 583 1164 100.9 1264.9
6 110 13395 ABALO CHRISTOPHER CA J2 587 580 1167 97.2 1264.2
7 127 15960 CASALONE TROY TN J2 581 582 1163 99.5 1262.5
8 208 12329 SPARKS JUSTIN PA J1 580 582 1162 97.7 1259.7
9 145 11437 GEYER RAY KY J2 582 579 1161
10 170 12865 KEMPLEY TARL NV J1 577 583 1160
11 113 12792 ALBRIGHT MATTHEW MD J1 585 573 1158
12 152 13803 HARRIS TURNER KS J1 572 585 1157
13 214 13019 WALLACE MATTHEW AK J1 579 578 1157
14 149 13478 HALL JONATHAN D. GA J2 575 581 1156
15 140 14839 FREEZE TY WA J2 573 580 1153
16 117 14061 AULT DAN PA J1 578 575 1153
17 142 10868 FRITZ KODY TX J1 573 577 1150
18 144 12661 GEURTS LEVI ND J2 576 572 1148
19 157 11392 HICKS CAMERON WA J2 570 577 1147
20 138 11606 FIDDES JOHN NJ J1 573 574 1147
21 114 14938 AMIOT DAVID TN J1 571 575 1146
22 218 13393 WILLIAMS LANCE TX J2 568 576 1144
23 216 14260 WHELAN MIKE CO J1 582 562 1144
24 209 13480 SPRECHER DAVID R FL J2 563 579 1142
25 179 14724 MILLER JAMES S PA J1 571 571 1142
26 200 14710 SANTELLI THOMAS PA J2 572 569 1141
27 180 12456 MILLER MICHAEL JAMES MD J1 571 569 1140
28 146 12889 GOFF BEAU AZ J1 569 569 1138
29 183 14158 MULKEY CLIFTON TX J2 567 570 1137
30 219 12681 WILSON KEVIN MD J1 570 567 1137
31 129 13378 CSENGE TOM NH J2 554 579 1133



Pos Comp Mem# Last First ST Cat 1 2 Total Final Total
32 121 15064 BELLUZZO DANIEL MN J2 563 570 1133
33 199 12309 ROUTH AARON CO J2 569 564 1133
34 126 12696 BUTLER J WILLIAM VT J2 561 571 1132
35 178 12280 MCNETT ERIC WA J2 559 571 1130
36 135 12925 DOW ROBERT OR J3 555 575 1130
37 174 13757 LAMSON ANDY VT J3 564 566 1130
38 163 17084 HOWARD TIM MT J1 569 560 1129
39 166 16285 ISAAK SCOTT MO J1 568 561 1129
40 175 12750 LEMENAGER LEE CA J2 558 570 1128
41 188 15852 PENTZ JUSTIN PA J3 566 562 1128
42 123 19155 BOGGS CHRISTOPHER KY J2 564 563 1127
43 136 15903 DRENNAN JEREMY GA J2 563 564 1127
44 202 15337 SHAFFER COLT WY J1 556 570 1126
45 224 19651 ZARUBIN ARTIOM NM J2 570 555 1125
46 171 13010 KERN BRIAN PA J2 558 566 1124
47 207 13698 SORGE CHAD OH J1 565 559 1124
48 132 13610 DARDAS JASON MI J2 562 561 1123
49 137 17689 EASON DONAVAN GA J2 559 564 1123
50 124 17516 BROOKS BENAIAH WA J2 553 569 1122
51 191 12951 PFAFF NATHAN CO J1 564 558 1122
52 167 14410 JABLONSKI MICHAEL NM J1 566 556 1122
53 181 13016 MILLER RYAN NE J1 557 563 1120
54 133 14593 DAVENPORT BRIAN AK J2 559 560 1119
55 192 16003 PHILLIPS BRIAN LA J1 555 562 1117
56 223 13852 YOUNGS KYLE CO J3 566 551 1117
57 222 13846 YOUNGS GREG CO J2 563 554 1117
58 176 14062 LEYDIG ANDREW PA J1 555 560 1115
59 169 18408 KEMP CHRIS CT J2 558 557 1115
60 204 14521 SIMONEAU JOSEPH  GA J1 562 552 1114
61 195 17202 REBHAN DAN MO J1 561 553 1114
62 206 13613 SOLUM HANS ID J2 551 558 1109
63 173 19067 KULBACKI MICHAEL PA J3 548 559 1107
64 182 14838 MORCOM BRIAN WA J2 555 551 1106
65 154 13101 HELMERS DANIEL W FL J3 550 551 1101
66 205 14756 SNIDER PJ MT J3 555 546 1101
67 187 14306 OKAMOTO ERIC HI J2 551 549 1100
68 193 14130 PUEPPKE MATTHEW G ND J3 558 539 1097
69 196 15895 RESSEL CHARLIE OH J2 541 554 1095
70 201 15397 SCHERER STEPHEN MA J3 546 546 1092
71 165 11967 IRVINE REESE WY J2 548 544 1092
72 119 14725 BARRON DANNY PA J2 544 536 1080
73 161 13519 HOLCOMB NATHANIEL MI J2 542 537 1079
74 221 19671 WOERTZ JEREMY IL J2 538 540 1078
75 118 13329 BARNUM TREVOR MI J3 522 547 1069
76 130 17271 DAME JACOB RI J3 537 529 1066
77 189 15763 PERKINS ERIK MT J3 529 535 1064
78 172 16326 KOVALOV PAUL NY J2 529 532 1061
79 210 12795 STANFIELD JARED AL J3 526 527 1053
80 185 17425 NEIDIGH JED PA J3 525 525 1050



Pos Comp Mem# Last First ST Cat 1 2 Total Final Total
81 115 19698 ANDERELLI PHILLIP AZ J3 507 510 1017
82 211 19151 STEEN RUSSELL T CO J3 543 dnf 543



2003 NATIONAL JUNIOR OLYMPIC CHAMPIONSHIPS
MEN'S THREE POSITION RIFLE

APRIL 9-15

Champion Matthew Rawlings 2315 + 99.7 = 2414.7
2nd Place Matthew Wallace 2300 + 98.9 = 2398.9
3rd Place Joseph C. Hall 2289 + 98.2 = 2387.2

1st J2 Cameron Hicks 1142 + 1140 = 2282
2nd J2 Christopher Abalo 1148 + 1133 = 2281
3rd J2 David R. Sprecher 1132 + 1146 = 2278

1st J3 Robert Dow 1113 + 1108 =2221
2nd J3 Trevor Barnum 1102 + 1114 = 2216
3rd J3 Justin Pentz 1096 + 1109 = 2205

Match Match
Pos Comp Mem# Last First ST Cat P S K 1 P S K 2 Total Final Total

1 194 11137 RAWLINGS MATTHEW TX J1 393 381 383 1157 393 382 383 1158 2315 99.7 2414.7
2 214 13019 WALLACE MATTHEW AK J1 392 378 386 1156 390 368 386 1144 2300 98.9 2398.9
3 150 12833 HALL JOSEPH C. GA J2 395 365 386 1146 395 370 378 1143 2289 98.2 2387.2
4 128 11499 CREWS F. DANIEL TN J1 387 379 379 1145 386 369 382 1137 2282 101.6 2383.6
5 170 12865 KEMPLEY TARL NV J1 391 366 384 1141 382 375 382 1139 2280 98.7 2378.7
6 113 12792 ALBRIGHT MATTHEW MD J1 392 379 380 1151 395 364 373 1132 2283 95.2 2378.2
7 110 13395 ABALO CHRISTOPHER CA J2 396 369 383 1148 386 365 382 1133 2281 95.6 2376.6
8 157 11392 HICKS CAMERON WA J2 388 373 381 1142 391 370 379 1140 2282 94.0 2376
9 209 13480 SPRECHER DAVID R FL J2 393 356 383 1132 394 364 388 1146 2278
10 129 13378 CSENGE TOM NH J2 390 366 386 1142 387 367 379 1133 2275
11 200 14710 SANTELLI THOMAS PA J2 391 378 371 1140 387 370 371 1128 2268
12 183 14158 MULKEY CLIFTON TX J2 392 361 378 1131 392 360 381 1133 2264
13 140 14839 FREEZE TY WA J2 393 361 368 1122 390 368 382 1140 2262
14 117 14061 AULT DAN PA J1 387 358 381 1126 390 363 377 1130 2256
15 122 13416 BITTLER NICHOLAS S OR J2 392 356 380 1128 392 350 384 1126 2254
16 138 11606 FIDDES JOHN NJ J1 387 367 370 1124 388 366 374 1128 2252
17 163 17084 HOWARD TIM MT J1 392 366 380 1138 384 358 372 1114 2252
18 126 12696 BUTLER J WILLIAM VT J2 394 345 372 1111 397 369 374 1140 2251
19 199 12309 ROUTH AARON CO J2 389 366 380 1135 388 353 374 1115 2250
20 208 12329 SPARKS JUSTIN PA J1 376 362 375 1113 385 377 374 1136 2249
21 145 11437 GEYER RAY KY J2 391 364 357 1112 393 370 371 1134 2246
22 121 15064 BELLUZZO DANIEL MN J2 389 353 383 1125 388 359 370 1117 2242
23 152 13803 HARRIS TURNER KS J1 381 366 363 1110 386 369 375 1130 2240
24 219 12681 WILSON KEVIN MD J1 389 355 373 1117 387 353 382 1122 2239
25 144 12661 GEURTS LEVI ND J2 393 363 356 1112 390 367 367 1124 2236
26 180 12456 MILLER MICHAEL JAMES MD J1 388 361 373 1122 382 355 373 1110 2232
27 203 11999 SHETLER ROBERT MIKE AK J1 386 351 368 1105 387 352 386 1125 2230
28 179 14724 MILLER JAMES S PA J1 383 358 373 1114 380 355 380 1115 2229
29 142 10868 FRITZ KODY TX J1 391 352 377 1120 379 359 371 1109 2229
30 132 13610 DARDAS JASON MI J2 387 355 373 1115 389 346 378 1113 2228
31 217 13788 WILLIAMS CHRISTOPHER PA J1 390 367 364 1121 390 353 363 1106 2227
32 216 14260 WHELAN MIKE CO J1 365 366 370 1101 383 364 377 1124 2225
33 160 15401 HOGLE JOHN  MA J1 388 342 379 1109 388 351 373 1112 2221
34 135 12925 DOW ROBERT OR J3 382 361 370 1113 385 356 367 1108 2221
35 175 12750 LEMENAGER LEE CA J2 386 351 377 1114 392 349 366 1107 2221
36 171 13010 KERN BRIAN PA J2 382 367 374 1123 382 346 370 1098 2221
37 112 14930 ALBRIGHT JOSH CT J1 387 339 379 1105 385 352 378 1115 2220
38 182 14838 MORCOM BRIAN WA J2 389 354 354 1097 392 356 372 1120 2217



Pos Comp Mem# Last First ST Cat P S K 1 P S K 2 Total Final Total
39 118 13329 BARNUM TREVOR MI J3 391 339 372 1102 388 349 377 1114 2216
40 195 17202 REBHAN DAN MO J1 384 362 362 1108 390 361 357 1108 2216
41 212 14307 TANOUE MICHAEL HI J1 384 355 364 1103 381 364 365 1110 2213
42 111 17369 ABBAZIO RORY NY J1 395 355 369 1119 388 339 367 1094 2213
43 222 13846 YOUNGS GREG CO J2 382 363 365 1110 385 354 362 1101 2211
44 143 19780 GEREVICS JAKE NY J1 385 338 382 1105 385 338 382 1105 2210
45 207 13698 SORGE CHAD OH J1 385 354 374 1113 380 350 367 1097 2210
46 120 18794 BEAMAN BRIAN SD J1 388 340 376 1104 384 345 376 1105 2209
47 186 14798 NIKIFARAKIS JOHN NH J2 383 341 367 1091 385 361 370 1116 2207
48 188 15852 PENTZ JUSTIN PA J3 382 341 373 1096 380 355 374 1109 2205
49 119 14725 BARRON DANNY PA J2 379 350 375 1104 384 349 367 1100 2204
50 159 14964 HOGBERG NICK CT J2 392 336 372 1100 386 347 370 1103 2203
51 206 13613 SOLUM HANS ID J2 386 343 378 1107 382 350 364 1096 2203
52 197 17311 ROLAND ANDREW OR J2 383 338 366 1087 391 342 381 1114 2201
53 178 12280 MCNETT ERIC WA J2 387 347 369 1103 380 357 361 1098 2201
54 125 17508 BROOKS JOSIAH WA J1 374 360 372 1106 391 340 362 1093 2199
55 133 14593 DAVENPORT BRIAN AK J2 375 351 362 1088 371 364 375 1110 2198
56 158 14137 HILKENKAMP ADAM MO J1 388 349 364 1101 388 345 362 1095 2196
57 218 13393 WILLIAMS LANCE TX J2 384 354 358 1096 385 356 358 1099 2195
58 151 14718 HAMILTON MATT PA J2 381 359 354 1094 387 358 355 1100 2194
59 156 17151 HICKEY ANDREW CA J2 373 356 363 1092 383 355 363 1101 2193
60 149 13478 HALL JONATHAN D. GA J2 373 353 362 1088 379 358 367 1104 2192
61 215 13140 WALLIZER BRYANT M MD J2 387 341 359 1087 382 346 367 1095 2182
62 198 14160 RORAI CHRISTOPHER TX J1 388 329 359 1076 389 343 369 1101 2177
63 181 13016 MILLER RYAN NE J1 378 355 358 1091 379 343 363 1085 2176
64 161 13519 HOLCOMB NATHANIEL MI J2 383 340 373 1096 390 343 346 1079 2175
65 220 17555 WITBRODT KEVIN MO J2 376 347 361 1084 372 341 372 1085 2169
66 223 13852 YOUNGS KYLE CO J3 370 342 362 1074 386 342 363 1091 2165
67 131 14510 DANIELS TYLER VT J1 378 358 351 1087 379 350 347 1076 2163
68 141 17353 FRIEND KRIS CT J2 381 323 360 1064 373 359 357 1089 2153
69 164 16286 HRDLICKA ANDREW MO J2 383 334 362 1079 375 329 369 1073 2152
70 153 17360 HAYS JAMES M OK J1 389 321 356 1066 386 331 365 1082 2148
71 139 12312 FRATESI PATRICK MS J1 372 352 364 1088 377 329 352 1058 2146
72 213 22948 VLAKANCIC JACOB  IL J1 387 339 365 1091 381 319 353 1053 2144
73 202 15337 SHAFFER COLT WY J1 370 326 356 1052 374 352 361 1087 2139
74 168 14140 JORDAN ROBERT IN J1 390 329 373 1092 385 313 349 1047 2139
75 162 14848 HOSSLEY BENJAMIN ID J2 386 336 351 1073 374 343 348 1065 2138
76 154 13101 HELMERS DANIEL W FL J3 376 331 348 1055 389 339 353 1081 2136
77 177 17395 LONG BRIAN AZ J2 371 315 366 1052 373 327 368 1068 2120
78 173 19067 KULBACKI MICHAEL PA J3 364 338 353 1055 378 337 338 1053 2108
79 184 17333 MYERS MATTHEW SC J1 375 314 364 1053 374 309 360 1043 2096
80 174 13757 LAMSON ANDY VT J3 361 331 347 1039 363 328 351 1042 2081
81 185 17425 NEIDIGH JED PA J3 351 303 353 1007 350 316 352 1018 2025



2003 NATIONAL JUNIOR OLYMPIC CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOMEN'S AIR PISTOL

APRIL 16-20

Champion Amanda Gengenbacher 739 + 90.5 = 829.5
2nd Place Jill LaBore 729 + 96.8 = 825.8
3rd Place Kristin Lee Shusko 720 + 95.0 = 815.0

1st J2 Lauren Diefenderfer 353 + 358 = 711
2nd J2 Rebekah Meahl 349 + 352 = 701
3rd J2 Deana Sin 318 + 327 = 645

1st J3 Courtney Anthony 354 + 349 = 703
2nd J3 Krista Duhamel 345 + 333 = 678
3rd J3 Lana LaBore 344 + 328 = 672

Pos Comp Last First ST Cat Rnd1 Rnd2 Total Final Total
1 280 GENGENBACHER AMANDA MT J1 370 369 739 90.5 829.5
2 300 LABORE JILL NE J1 364 365 729 96.8 825.8
3 316 SHUSKO KRISTIN LEE VA J1 362 358 720 95.0 815.0
4 311 REBMAN DANIELLE FL J1 361 353 714 91.2 805.2
5 268 DIEFENDERFER LAUREN DE J2 353 358 711 90.7 801.7
6 322 TRICKETT JENNIFER MA J1 354 355 709 89.9 798.9
7 304 MEYER TERESA MI J1 346 358 704 94.0 798.0
8 277 FUNG KAREN CA J1 356 348 704 87.5 791.5
9 260 ANTHONY COURTNEY NE J3 354 349 703

10 303 MEAHL REBEKAH FL J2 349 352 701
11 299 KURFESS AMY JULIANA CO J1 353 347 700
12 305 MORRIS ASHLEY UT J1 354 345 699
13 293 KEEFE LAUREN MD J1 342 349 691
14 275 FAVOUR ANNIE TX J1 342 344 686
15 271 DUHAMEL KRISTA MN J3 345 333 678
16 283 HERMANN CHRISTINA NE J1 348 329 677
17 301 LABORE LANA NE J3 344 328 672
18 272 DUHAMEL NICHOLE MN J1 331 331 662
19 286 JACKOWIAK NANCY KAY AZ J1 315 337 652
20 318 SIN DEANA HI J2 318 327 645
21 294 KENNEDY CASSANDRA MA J1 333 300 633
22 273 EVERETT MICHELLE MT J3 308 312 620
23 276 FERGUSON NATALIE MT J2 304 316 620
24 269 DITTRICH MERCEDES NE J3 315 286 601



2003 NATIONAL JUNIOR OLYMPIC CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOMEN'S SPORT PISTOL

APRIL 16-20

Champion Danielle Rebman 546 + 93.2 = 639.2
2nd Place Jennifer Trickett 545 + 77.7 = 622.7
3rd Place Kristin Lee Shusko 492 + 95.6 = 587.6

1st J2 Lauren Diefenderfer 477
2nd J2 Rebekah Meahl 472
3rd J2 Kathy Johnson 306

1st J3 Courtney Anthony 459

Pos Comp Last First ST Cat Pre RF Total Final Total
1 311 REBMAN DANIELLE FL J1 272 274 546 93.2 639.2
2 322 TRICKETT JENNIFER MA J1 278 267 545 77.7 622.7
3 316 SHUSKO KRISTIN LEE MD J1 238 254 492 95.6 587.6
4 305 MORRIS ASHLEY UT J1 258 248 506 79.2 585.2
5 293 KEEFE LAUREN MD J1 270 240 510 74.7 584.7
6 268 DIEFENDERFER LAUREN DE J2 237 240 477 89.3 566.3
7 323 TYLER LYDIA MD J1 246 234 480 82.0 562.0
8 275 FAVOUR ANNIE TX J1 257 219 476 71.0 547.0
9 303 MEAHL REBEKAH FL J2 243 229 472

10 260 ANTHONY COURTNEY NE J3 233 226 459
11 294 KENNEDY CASSANDRA MA J1 227 184 411
12 286 JACKOWIAK NANCY KAY AZ J1 211 193 404
13 267 COZART KELLE TX J1 209 170 379
14 278 GALLANT REBECCA MA J1 174 167 341
15 288 JOHNSON KATHY MS J2 200 106 306



2003 NATIONAL JUNIOR OLYMPIC CHAMPIONSHIPS
MEN'S AIR PISTOL

APRIL 16-20

Champion Michael Gleeson 1118 + 98.6 = 1216.6
2nd Place Kyle Nagao 1104 + 98.0 = 1202.0
3rd Place Jeff Favour 1104 + 95.0 = 1199.0

1st J2 Sean Ragay 552 + 546 = 1098
2nd J2 Lance Garvin 537 + 552 = 1089
3rd J2 Patrick Cannon 544 + 535 = 1079

1st J3 Chris Butcher 508 + 510 = 1018
2nd J3 Alek Janecek 492 + 486 = 978

Pos Comp Last First Cat St Rnd1 Rnd2 Total Final Total
1 281 GLEESON MICHAEL J. J1 DE 556 562 1118 98.6 1216.6
2 306 NAGAO KYLE GANNON J1 CA 551 553 1104 98.0 1202.0
3 274 FAVOUR JEFF J1 TX 559 545 1104 95.0 1199.0
4 298 KRUMBEIN DANIEL J1 CO 554 546 1100 97.8 1197.8
5 310 RAGAY SEAN J2 CA 552 546 1098 93.3 1191.3
6 312 RINKER JACOB  J1 WY 539 552 1091 95.4 1186.4
7 270 DOUGLASS ANTHONY J1 OH 545 545 1090 95.7 1185.7
8 279 GARVIN LANCE J2 NE 537 552 1089 87.0 1176.0
9 282 HENDRIX LEVI J1 MS 541 539 1080
10 266 CANNON PATRICK J2 GA 544 535 1079
11 264 BRUGGER GUY J2 FL 538 540 1078
12 291 JONES CHRISTOPHER J1 WA 540 531 1071
13 296 KNICK BRYAN J. J1 WI 528 542 1070
14 289 JONES ZACHARY J1 TX 534 533 1067
15 308 OWSLEY CODY J2 KS 520 544 1064
16 261 BABIUC VLAD J2 MA 534 528 1062
17 285 JACKOWIAK KEVIN J2 AZ 538 524 1062
18 325 WILLHELM JOHN J2 TX 526 535 1061
19 302 LOCATELLI MARK J1 CO 519 522 1041
20 262 BLUNDELL LYLE J2 IL 506 533 1039
21 324 WHITEWAY STEPHEN CHASE J1 FL 517 519 1036
22 317 SIMONSON SHANE J2 NE 513 521 1034
23 320 SPECK JON JARED J1 MN 513 519 1032
24 297 KNIGHT JAMES J1 PA 516 512 1028
25 309 POWERS JAMES J1 CA 506 512 1018
26 265 BUTCHER CHRIS W. J3 MS 508 510 1018
27 321 SPENCER TAYLOR J2 NE 509 508 1017
28 307 ORVIN JASON J2 CO 503 510 1013
29 284 HOLSTEEN ANDY J2 CO 495 512 1007
30 313 RONDUEN LIONNEL J2 HI 511 492 1003
31 290 JONES MATTHEW J1 UT 497 492 989
32 314 ROSATI NICHOLAS J2 NY 493 492 985
33 287 JANECEK ALEK J3 NE 492 486 978
34 315 SEIDLER BRADY J2 NE 476 490 966



2003 NATIONAL JUNIOR OLYMPIC CHAMPIONSHIPS
MEN'S FREE PISTOL

APRIL 16-20

Champion Daniel Krumbein 519
2nd Place Levi Hendrix 507
3rd Place Michael Gleeson 503

1st J2 Sean Ragay 489
2nd J2 Kevin Jackowiak 477
3rd J2 Guy Brugger 470

Pos Comp Last First ST Cat Total
1 298 KRUMBEIN DANIEL CO J1 80 89 82 90 90 88 519
2 282 HENDRIX LEVI MS J1 83 85 87 82 85 85 507
3 281 GLEESON MICHAEL J. DE J1 86 83 83 70 90 91 503
4 274 FAVOUR JEFF TX J1 79 84 86 84 79 86 498
5 291 JONES CHRISTOPHER WA J1 84 77 86 85 82 84 498
6 270 DOUGLASS ANTHONY OH J1 76 85 87 76 85 83 492
7 310 RAGAY SEAN CA J2 76 84 84 86 77 82 489
8 285 JACKOWIAK KEVIN AZ J2 87 76 77 78 81 78 477
9 263 BOOTH JOSHUA SC J1 85 81 75 83 82 71 477

10 264 BRUGGER GUY FL J2 79 75 74 84 77 81 470
11 296 KNICK BRYAN J. WI J1 84 77 76 80 78 74 469
12 266 CANNON PATRICK GA J2 74 70 88 76 79 80 467
13 309 POWERS JAMES CA J1 64 80 72 73 79 79 447



2003 NATIONAL JUNIOR OLYMPIC CHAMPIONSHIPS
MEN'S RUNNING TARGET

APRIL 16-20

Champion Mike A. Fredrickson 1135 + 99.1 = 1234.1
2nd Place Bill Wood 1117 + 96.5 = 1213.5
3rd Place Dustin LeNeve 1111 + 95.8 = 1206.8

1st J2 Nicholas Budnella 541 + 560 = 1101
2nd J2 Cameron Bucher 533 + 536 = 1069
3rd J2 Walter Noel 463 + 504 = 967

1st J3 Jeremy Heckel 486 + 475 = 961
2nd J3 William Barnes 462 + 473 = 935
3rd J3 PJ Snider 402 + 422 = 824

Pos Comp Last First ST Cat Rnd1 Rnd2 Total Final Total
1 236 FREDRICKSON MIKE A MT J2 575 560 1135 99.1 1234.1
2 253 WOOD BILL MT J1 555 562 1117 96.5 1213.5
3 241 LENEVE DUSTIN MT J1 556 555 1111 95.8 1206.8
4 233 BUDNELLA NICHOLAS CO J2 541 560 1101 84.4 1185.4
5 247 PETERSON TREVOR ID J1 546 544 1090 93.6 1183.6
6 232 BUCHER CAMERON MT J2 533 536 1069 89.2 1158.2
7 244 NOEL WALTER TX J2 463 504 967
8 234 BURNETT ERIC 'BLANE' KY J2 469 496 965
9 240 HECKEL JEREMY MT J3 486 475 961

10 231 BARNES WILLIAM MT J3 462 473 935
11 230 ANDERSON JOEL CO J2 388 463 851
12 251 SNIDER PJ MT J3 402 422 824
13 239 HABERKORN PETER CO J2 363 413 776
14 243 MANINT JAMES LA J2 396 376 772
15 246 PETERSON HANS ID J3 381 368 749
16 237 GAWORSKI TIM MT J3 356 392 748
17 245 OPP CODY MT J2 389 338 727

2003 JUNIOR OLYMPIC WOMEN'S RUNNING TARGET
APRIL 16-20

Champion Elisa Snider 329 + 342 = 671
2nd Place Trista Fife 317 + 331 = 648
3rd Place Leigh Haase 314 + 318 = 632

1st J2 Lanae Lott 255 + 278 = 533
2nd J2 Sheila Shearer 262 + 271 = 533

1st J3 Selina Pritchett 244 + 235 = 479
Match Match

Pos Comp Last First ST Cat 1 2 Total
1 252 SNIDER ELISA MT J2 329 342 671
2 235 FIFE TRISTA ID J2 317 331 648
3 238 HAASE LEIGH LA J1 314 318 632
4 242 LOTT LANAE ID J2 255 278 533
5 250 SHEARER SHEILA ID J2 262 271 533
6 249 PRITCHETT SELINA LA J3 244 235 479


